
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 (SA) and
Amendment No. 1, Data Sharing Agreement 2022-2023 (collectively Agreements) by and between the District
and FluentSEEDS, Stillwater, MN, for the latter to provide the following revised (additional) Scope of Work:
facilitate four-day literacy intensive training prior to start of summer school as well as planning and facilitating
weekly Professional Learning Communities; provide full-time support to District tutors as well as lead
coaching for District coaches for the duration of Summer School and provide data and program evaluation
summary and oversee program implementation fidelity, in an additional amount of $41,640.00, increasing the
SA not-to-exceed amount from $478,734.00 to $520,374.00, and extending the term of the Agreements from
October 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 to July 31, 2023, via the Community Schools and Student Services
Department. All other terms and conditions of the Agreements remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-0887, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/19/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

